FORM PTO/1595 1-31-92

04-17-2001

F1	CORRECTED RECORDATION F 1-31-92 2 2 2 PATENTS ON							
•	1-31-92 APR 0 2 2001	101675629						
To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached Applical documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);						
	ECC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	Name: IMERYS MINERALS LIMITED						
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:						
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: John Keay House, St. Austell						
	Assignment	City: Cornwall						
	Security 🗵 Change of Name Agreement	State: England Zip Code: PL25 4DJ						
	Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?						
Execution Date: January 6, 2000								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of								
_	the application:							
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):						
	09/148,695							
	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes 🛛 No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name:	Lori-Ann Johnson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Has been previously submitted (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)						
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	& DUNNER, L.L.P.							
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.							
City:	Washington, D.C.							
State:	Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>						
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 30, 2001								
Lori-Ann Johnson, Reg. No. 34.498 Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4								

REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0780

<u> </u>					8. 31 00		IBER 22852 _		
	1-31-92	AU6 3 1 Z	09-22-200		IEET	U.ວ. ບຣຸກລາດ Patent and T	rademark Office ket No. 7812.0023		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Prince Please record the attached original do PE 101466517					ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No					Internal Address:				
					Street Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address.				
0	Assignment	0	Merger	City:					
	Security Agreement	(From E	hange of Name CC International Limited to S Minerals Limited)	State:		Zip Code:			
	Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: January 6, 2000				□ Yes ■ No					
4 .	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be application: Patent Application Number(s): 09/148,685 Additional numbers attached?				B. Patent Number(s):				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.				□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City:	Washington,	D.C.					8		
State:		Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account I	No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lori-Ann Johnson, Reg. No. 34,498 August 31, 2000									
Signature Date Og/22/2000 NTHAI1 00000120 09148685 Total qgrobegof pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0781



Certified true copy Alan C Hawkan FCIS Chartered Secretary

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 269255

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ECC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

IMERYS MINERALS LIMITED

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 6th January 2000

For The Registrar Of Companies

E.A. Barry

(

COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0782